Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 522,700
Under 20 144,499
20-64 298,388
65 & Over 79,813

Sedgwick

Persons Served

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

2,382
682
3,290
54,303
19,011
0
1,058
400
1,081
1,743

2,260
5901
3,600
53,650
15,651
0

984
398
1,162
1,867

2,060
537
3,865
50,750
14,889
0

981
310
1,232
1,978

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2021

$3,236,727
$1,078,761
$16,440,094
$125,150,506
$5,680,118
$0
$1,405,868
$2,008,219
$37,983,104
$8,000,725

FY 2021
$200,984,121

FY 2022

$3,076,622
$912,408
$18,817,178
$177,195,196
$14,552,790
$0
$1,431,061
$1,965,073
$43,018,676
$8,969,669

FY 2022
$269,938,674

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2023

$2,744,225
$820,712
$22,236,719
$166,484,071
$7,302,838
$0
$1,438,991
$1,594,298
$59,499,776
$9,507,419

FY 2023
$271,629,049



